

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB20-217 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 7, strike "CAMERA," and substitute
- 2 "CAMERA AS REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION,".
- 3
- 4 Page 5, line 18, strike "THROUGH".
- 5
- 6 Page 5, line 20, after "CAMERA" insert "OR DASH CAMERA".
- 7
- 8 Page 5, line 25, strike "THROUGH".
- 9
- 10 Page 5, line 27, after "CAMERA" insert "OR DASH CAMERA".
  
- 11 Page 6, lines 19 through 20, strike "A LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY
- 12 AND THE COLORADO STATE PATROL" and substitute "ALL LOCAL LAW
- 13 ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES".
  
- 14 Page 12, line 6, strike "USING EXCESSIVE FORCE" and substitute "THE USE OF
- 15 UNLAWFUL PHYSICAL FORCE".
  
- 16 Page 13, line 4, strike "24-31-901 (2)," and substitute "24-31-901 (3)".
  
- 17 Page 13, line 14, after the period add "THE "COLORADO GOVERNMENTAL
- 18 IMMUNITY ACT", ARTICLE 10 OF TITLE 24, DOES NOT APPLY TO CLAIMS
- 19 BROUGHT PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION.".
  
- 20 Page 17, line 16, strike "THE PEACE" and substitute "THE REVOCATION MAY
- 21 ONLY BE OVERTURNED IF THE PEACE OFFICER IS EXONERATED BY A COURT.".
  
- 22 Page 17, strike line 17.
  
- 23 Page 19, line 25, strike "OFFICER" and substitute "OFFICER, AS DEFINED IN
- 24 SECTION 24-31-901 (3)".
  
- 25 Page 20, line 20, after "PERSON," insert "VEHICLE, OR OTHER PROPERTY,".
  
- 26 Page 21, line 22, strike "2021." and substitute "2023.".
  
- 27 After "DEMOGRAPHIC" insert "INFORMATION" on: **Page 9**, line 11; **Page 10**,
- 28 line 5; **Page 11**, line 9; and **Page 19**, line 27.
  
- 29 After "JUDGE," insert "HEARING OFFICER," on: **Page 5**, lines 18 and 25;
- 30 **Page 6**, line 9; and **Page 17**, line 9.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*